
Contact List
 
USA  
Mike DeSpain 
Deere and Co., NIFS President 
309-765-2034 
despainmichael@johndeere.com 
 
Alabama 
Susan Reynolds 
Progressive Ag Safety Day Program & Progressive 
Ag Foundation 
888-257-3529 
sreynolds@progressiveag.org 
 
Debra McCallum 
University of Alabama 
205-348-3820 
dmccallu@bama.ua.edu 
 
Arkansas 
Gary Huitink 
Consultant 
501-454-4466 
huitink@sbcglobal.net 
 
California 
Richard A. Cavaletto 
Cal Poly 
805-756-2378 
rcavalet@calpoly.edu 
 
James M. Meyers 
University of California 
530-754-8817 
jmmeyers@ucdavis.edu 
 
Canada 
Marcel Hacault 
Canadian Agricultural Safety Association 
204-452-2272 
info@casa-acsa.ca 
 
Glen Blahey 
Manitoba, Consultant 
204-699-2119 
blaheygg@mts.net 
 
 
 
 

 
Dean Anderson 
Farm Safety Association 
519-823-5600 
danderson@farmsafety.ca 
 
District of Columbia 
Marsha Purcell 
American Farm Bureau Federation 
202-406-3706 
marshap@fb.org 
 
Florida 
Kiley Harper-Larsen 
University of Florida/Palm Beach Co. Ext. 
561-996-1655 
kiley@ufl.edu 
 
Iowa 
Dixie Daughtery 
SE Iowa Ag Health and Safety, Agri-Safe Clinic, 
Van Buren Co. Hospital 
319-293-3171 
dixie.daugherty@vbch.org 
 
LaMar Grafft 
University of Iowa 
319-335-4233 
lamar-grafft@uiowa.edu 
 
Charlotte Halverson 
National Education Center for Agricultural Safety 
888-844-6322 
halversc@nicc.edu 
 
Murray D. Madsen 
IA Fatality Assessment & Control Evaluation, Great 
Plains Ctr. For Ag Health, U of IA 
319-335-4481 
Muray-madsen@uiowa.edu 
 
Dan Neenan 
National Education Center for Agricultural Safety 
888-844-6322 
neenand@nsc.org 
 



Iowa Cont’d 
Risto Rautiainen 
University of Iowa 
319-335-4887 
risto-rautiainen@uiowa.edu 
 
Natalie Roy 
AgriSafe Network 
866-312-3002 
cnroy@bellsouth.net 
 
Charles Schwab 
Iowa State University 
515-294-4131 
cvschwab@iastate.edu 
 
Eileen Fisher 
University of Iowa 
319-335-4224 
eileen-fisher@uiowa.edu 
 
Shari Burgus 
Farm Safety 4 Just Kids 
515-331-6506 
shari@fs4jk.org 
 
Idaho 
Tom Karsky 
University of Idaho Extension 
208-885-7627 
tkarsky@uidaho.edu 
 
Illinois 
Bob Aherin 
University of Illinois 
217-333-9417 
raherin@illinois.edu 
 
Gary Erisman 
Illinois State University, retired 
309-379-6431 
imnemt2@msn.com 
 
Chip Petrea 
University of Illinois Extension 
217-333-5035 
repetrea@illinois.edu 

Amy Rademaker 
Center for Rural Health and Farm Safety, Carle 
Foundation Hospital 
217-383-4606 
amy.rademaker@carle.com 
 
Terry Wilkinson 
American Society of Safety Engineers 
847-768-3420 
twilkinson@asse.org 
 
James L. Williams 
AgrAbility Unlimited 
309-663-1185 
jimwillms@earthlink.net 
 
Dan Hinshaw 
State Farm Insurance Companies 
309-7660132 
dan.hinshaw.c0u7@statefarm.com 
 
Indiana 
Bill Field 
Purdue University - Ag Safety and Health Program 
765-494-1191 
heathd@purdue.edu 
 
Kentucky 
Doborah B. Reed 
University of Kentucky 
859-257-9636 
dbreed01@uky.edu 
 
Joan M. Mazur 
University of KY - Southeast Center for Ag Health 
& Injury Prevention 
859-257-4896 
jmazur@uky.edu 
 
Louisiana 
Wendell Miley 
Louisiana Farm Bureau Federation 
225-922-6208 
wendallm@lfbf.org 
 
Ann Carruth 
Southeastern LA University 
985-549-3379 
ann.carruth@selu.edu 
  



Maryland 
Sharon Pahlman 
4-H Yourth Development, Maryland Cooperative 
Extension 
410-479-4030 
spahlman@umd.edu 
 
Michigan 
Scott Cedarquist 
American Society of Ag and Bio Engineers 
269-428-6331 
 
Missouri 
David E. Baker 
Agriculture & Natural Resources Extension 
573-882-6385 
bakerd@missouri.edu 
 
Karen Funkenbusch 
Rural Safety & Health Program, University of MO 
Extension 
800-995-8503 
funkenbuschk@missouri.edu 
 
Mississippi 
Chris Shivers 
Mississipi Farm Bureau 
601-977-4242 
chrisshivers@comcast.net 
 
John E. Hubbard 
Mississippi Farm Bureau Federation 
601-9974242 
jhubbard519@bellsouth.net 
 
North Carolina 
Julia Storm 
NC State University 
919-515-7961 
julia_storm@ncsu.edu 
 
Robin Tutor 
NC Agromedicine Institute 
252-744-1045 
tutorr@ecu.edu 

Nebraska 
Bernard Geschke 
Progressive Agriculture Foundation 
888-257-3529 
farmsafetydaybg@aol.com 
 
Susanna Von Essen 
Nebraska Medical Center - College of Public Health 
402-559-7397 
svonesse@unmc.edu 
 
New York 
James Carrabba 
NY Center for Agricultural Medicine & Health 
800-343-7527, x239 
jcarrabba@nycamh.com 
 
Sharon M. Scofield 
New York Center for Agricultural Medicine & 
Health 
800-343-7527 
sscofield@nycamh.com 
 
Eric Hallman 
Cargill, Inc. 
607-535-6373 
eric_hallman@cargill.com 
 
Ohio 
Mary Fleming 
Grady Memorial Hospital 
740-368-5201 
mfleming@ohiohealth.com 
 
Dee Jepsen 
The Ohio State University 
614-292-6008 
jepsen4@osu.edu 
 
Janet Ehlers 
US Government/CDC/NIOSH 
513-841-4205 
jehlers@cdc.gov 



Pennsylvania 
Sam Steel 
Penn State University 
814-863-3456 
jss13@psu.edu 
 
South Carolina 
Jack W. Davis 
Clemson University 
864-656-2522 
jdavis@clemson.edu 
 
Sweden 
Peter Lundqvist 
Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences 
46404154 
peter.lundqvist@ltj.slu.se 
 
Virginia 
Robert “Bobby” Grisso 
Virginia Tech-Biosystems Engineering 
540-231-6538 
rgrisso@vt.edu 
 
Bruce Stone 
Virginia Farm Bureau 
804-290-1381 
bruce.stone@vafb.com 
 
Jimmy Maass 
Virginia Farm Bureau 
804-290-1379 
jimmy.maass@vafb.com 
 
Vermont 
George Cook 
UVM Extension 
802-888-4972 
george.cook@uvm.edu 

 
Wisconsin 
Rhonda Strebel 
Rural Health Initiative 
715-524-1488 
rhonda.strebel@thedacare.org 
 
Scott Heiberger 
National Farm Medicine Center 
715-389-7541 
heiberger.scott@mcrf.mfldclin.edu 
 
West Virginia 
Glen Hetzel 
Farmer, Semi-retired Safety Specialist 
304-728-0011 
ghetzel@citlink.net 
 


